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PREPHANEROGAMS

Ginkgoaceae
Ginkgo biloba L.
Common name: Maiden hair tree
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Cupressaceae
Chamaecyparis lawsoniana (A.Murray) Parl.
Common name: Lawson Cypress
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Cupressus L.
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Cupressus arizonica Greene

Common name: Arizona cypress, Redbark cypress, Rough
barked Arizona cypress
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Cupressus sempervirens L.
var. stricta Ait.
Common name: Italian cypress
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Juniperus horizontalis Moench
Common name: Creeping Juniper
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Platycladus orientalis (L.) Franco
Common name: Oriental arbor-vitae
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Pinaceae
Cedrus deodara (Roxb. ex D.Don) G.Don.
Common name: Deodar cedar
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Picea glauca (Moench) VVoss
Common name: White spruce, Canadian spruce
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Pinus L.
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Pinus eldarica Medw.
Common name: -
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Pinus mugo Turra
Common name: Mountain Pine
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Monocotyledons

Asparagaceae
Yucca filamentosa L.
Common name: Adam’s needle
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Dicotyledons
Adoxaceae
Sambucus nigra L.
Common name: European elder
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Viburnum opulus L. var. sterile DC.
Common name: Snow ball tree
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Anacardiaceae
Cotinus coggygria Scop.
Common name: Smoke tree
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Pistacia vera L.
Common name: Common pistache, true pistachia tree
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Araliaceae
Hedera helix L.
Common name: Ivy
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Berberidaceae
Berberis x ottawensis C.K.Schneid var. purpurea C.K.Schneid
Common name: Barberry
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Betulaceae
Corylus avellana L.
Common name: Filbert
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Bignoniaceae
Campsis radicans (L.) Seem.
Common name: Common trumpet vine
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Caprifoliaceae
Lonicera caprifolium L.
Common name: Sweet Honeysuckle
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Lonicera ruprechtiana Regel
Common name: Manchurian honeysuckle

(39 538 .5la)
a8 1 85 (Slosgh 45 Sy 20 3 U gLyl 4 oS 050 (slamst >
138 S (gl 5 aim hltane b daiasm 8 paais 51368 n cosbn ¢ Jliza
i o Jobe i (Sl 3T 8 wesle i b €. I8 WSTL glo S odels s

Foen 5T Jsb 4 c3a L s 5 b 05 ke Lac e

Lyl 45 5o

OVl e g dliims Gble S 53 0dd adlS Oy 40001 ) 53 ST,

o B o s Sl S

¢y



(o5 5 JS) Lonicera ruprechtiana < 539 , s
¢A



Celasteraceae
Euonymus japonicus Thunb.
Common name: Evergreen evonymus, Japanese spindle
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Ebenaceae
Diospyros kaki L.
Common name: Kaki persimmon
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Diospyros lotus L.
Common name: Date plum, Caucasian persimmon
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Elaeagnaceae
Elaeagnus angustifolia L.
Common name: Oleaster, Silver berry
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Euphorbiaceae
Ricinus communis L.
Common name: Castor- oil plant
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Fabaceae
Albizzia julibrissin Durraz.
Common name: Persian silk tree
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Amorpha fruticosa L.
Common name: Indigo bush
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Cercis occidentalis Torr. ex Gray
Common name: Californian Judas tree- Western redbud
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Robinia pseudoacacia L.
Common name: Black Locust
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Spartium junceum L.
Common name: Weaver's broom- Spanish broom
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Wisteria sinensis (Sims) Sweet
Common name: Chinese Wisteria
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Fagaceae
Quercus castaneifolia C.A. Mey.
Common name: Chestnut-leaved Oak
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Hydrangeaceae
Deutzia scabra Thunb.
Common name: Snowy Deutzia

(57 556  5las) Lus s

Y Y a6l 088 48 gy 0 200 b pli ) 0 oS O (gl 5
oo 3 cglo i um at s U o0 5nd coslr ¢ blise S ok g o
ISl 5T 8 Ky i conla i s 8 glailinm (gl K adl> 300 8
SL St 53 5 O3 Usb 53 656K (o ¢ S Slrd U S a0 e
Al e

Lasl50 5 s o 4t 1y 5

Ol sl 3 e g aditzns GbLis 5 5 55 0dld a2 38 oy pp 4001 5l 53 2571
(Sl ¢ oulitalS clag )

ol 3l (ol 53 0ds Bl Sy pm o 5 015 o Sl AST

Lodowle s'_JL_:" LSk L_.;) Jdzae

\Al



(%) Deutzia scabra « 8 .57 , yas

VY



Philadelphus coronarius L.
Common name: Sweet Mock Orange
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Juglandaceae
Juglans regia L.
Common name: Persian Walnut
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Pterocarya fraxinifolia (Lam.) Spach
Common name: Caucasian Wingnut
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Lamiaceae

Lavandula stoechas L.
Common name: Lavander
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Rosmarinus officinalis L.
Common name: Rosemary
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Lauraceae

Laurus nobilis L.
Common name: Bay Laurel- Sweet bay- Bay trees
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Loganiaceae

Buddleja davidii Franch.
Common name: Butterfly bush
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Lythraceae

Lagerstroemia indica L.
Common name: Crape myrtle

(712571 5 o\2) 505

25 Jsb 4 e s b 6 5 1S 1 20 06 g5l 4 oS 05 ((slemes 5
s LylaeS S oy j e 53 LS8, 5 oS 5 el e L5 G
L 215 s s e Gl sl b ddw ¢ S0 555 0 8.8 0 05y b ol S
(sl s oU B e o8 I8 ¢ 05 oS ST 0 8 kS ¢ e 5L 3/5
U7 Jsb o cdgumS o5 2B A2 530 b 2 0L 5 Jusb oSl (sl
e shee 12/5

23 Lo o 535 bl a5 ol 5 b e LSl 1o
L sl 5 ol Slels |

wslS 0L 5 0Ll (S slglial 3 ol Olgie 41000 4 28T,
el o

ST b5 0 5 (1500 ks g Wl Sl LT e 25T

AY



L = - -

~ Lagerstroemia indica 55 71 s

-

(e 5 JS) Lagerstroemia indica <8 .72 , yz5
AA



Magnoliaceae

Magnolia grandiflora L.
Common name: Southern Magnolia
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Malvaceae

Hibiscus syriacus L.
Common name: Rose of Sharon
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Meliaceae

Melia azedarach L.
Common name: Bead tree
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Moraceae

Ficus carica L.
Common name: Common fig
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Morus L.
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Morus alba L.
Common name: White Mulberry
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Morus alba L. var. pendula Dipp.
Common name: -
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Morus nigra L.
Common name: Black Mulberry
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Oleaceae

Forsythia x intermedia
Common name: Golden Bell
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Fraxinus excelsior L.
Common name: Common Ash
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Jasminum humile L.
Common name: Italian yellow jasmine- Nepal yellow jasmine
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Ligustrum vulgare L.
Common name: Common Privet
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Olea europaea L.
Common name: Common Olive
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Syringa vulgaris L.
Common name: Common Lilac
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Platanaceae

Platanus orientalis L.
Common name: Oriental Plane
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Punicaceae

Punica granatum L.
Common name: Pomegranate
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Rosaceae

Amygdalus communis L.
Common name: Almond
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Armeniaca vulgaris Lam.
Common name: Apricot tree
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Cerasus avium (L.) Moench
Common name: Cherry, Sour Cherry
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Chaenomeles japonica (Thunb.) Lindl.
Common name: Japanese flowering quince
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Cotoneaster horizontalis Decne.
Common name: Rock Cotoneaster
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Crataegus sp.
Common name: Hawthorn
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Cydonia oblonga Miller
Common name: Quince, apple Quince
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Eriobotrya japonica Lindl.
Common name: Loquat
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Malus domestica Borkh.
Common name: Apple
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Persica vulgaris Mill.
Common name: Peach tree
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Photinia serrulata Lindl.
Common name: Chinese hawthorn, Chinese photinia
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Prunus mahaleb L.
Common name: Mabhaleb cherry, St Lucie cherry
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Prunus x domestica L.
Common name: Common Plum
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Pyracantha crenulata (D.Don) Roem.
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Pyrus boissieriana Buhse
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Pyrus boissieriana « 8 .130 , sus

Y4



Pyrus communis L.
Common name: Pear tree
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Rosa spp.
Common name: Rose
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Rosa banksiae Ait.
Common name: Banksia rose
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Rosa banksiae 5 .134 , y.a5
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Spiraea crenata L.
Common name: Snow spirea
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Salicaceae
Populus x canadensis Moench (P. deltoides x P. nigra)
Common name: Canadian poplar
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Populus nigra L.
Common name: Black Poplar
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Salix L.
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Salix babylonica L.
Common name: Weeping Willow
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Salix matsudana Koidz.
Common name: Peking Willow, Chinese Willow
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Sapindaceae
Acer L.
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Acer cappadocicum Gled.
Common name: Coliseum maple
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Acer negundo L.
Common name: Box Elder- Ash leaved maple
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Acer pseudoplatanus L.
Common name: Sycamore maple
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Simaroubaceae

Ailanthus altissima (Mill.) Swingle
Common name: Tree of Heaven

(143 5142 ,5la)
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Tamaricaceae

Tamarix androssowii Litw.
Common name: Tamarisk
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Ulmaceae
Celtis caucasica L.
Common name: Caucasian hackberry
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Ulmus L.
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Ulmus minor Miller
Common name: Smooth-leaved elm
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Ulmus carpinifolia var. umbraculifera (Trautv.) Rehder.
Common name:
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Vitaceae
Vitis vinifera L.
Common name: Vine grape
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A. negundo var .auratum Spach
Acer cappadocicum Gled.
Acer L.

Acer negundo L.

Acer pseudoplatanus L.
Aceraceae

Adoxaceae

Ailanthus altissima) Mill.) Swingle
Albizzia julibrissin Durraz.
Amorpha fruticosa L.
Amygdalus communis L.
Anacardiaceae
ANGIOSPERMS

Araliaceae

Armeniaca vulgaris Lam.
Asparagaceae

Berberidaceae

Berberis ottawensis Schneid var .purpurea Schneid

Betulaceae
Bignoniaceae

Buddleja davidii Franch.
Caesalpiniaceae
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157
155
155
157
159
155
30
161
59
61
115
34
28
38
116
28
40

42
43
85
59



Campsis radicans) L.) Seem.
Caprifoliaceae

Cedrus deodara) Roxb. ex D. Don.) G. Don.

Celasteraceae

Celtis caucasica L.

Cerasus avium) L.) Moench
Cercis occidentalis Torr.
Chaenomeles japonica) Thunb.) Lindl.
Chamaecyparis lawsoniana Parl.
Corylus avellana L.

Cotinus coggygria Scop.
Cotoneaster horizontalis Decne.
Crataegus sp.

Cupressaceae

Cupressus arizonica Greene
Cupressus L.

Cupressus sempervirens L.
Cydonia oblonga Miller

Deutzia scabra Thunb.
Dicotyledons

Diospyros kaki L.

Diospyros lotus L.
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43
45
21
49
165
118
63
119
11
42
34
120
122
11
13
13
15
123
2
30
51
53



Ebenaceae
Elaeagnaceae

Elaeagnus angustifolia L.
Eriobotrya japonica Lindl.
Euphorbiaceae
Evonymus japonica L.
Fagaceae

Ficus carica L.

Forsythia x intermedia
Fraxinus excelsior L.
Ginkgo biloba L.
Ginkgoaceae
GYMNOSPERMS
Hedera helix L.

Hibiscus syriacus L.
Hydrangeaceae
Jasminum humile L.
Juglandaceae

Juglans regia L.

Juniperus horizontalis Moench.

Lagerstroemia indica L.

Lamiaceae

V¢

51
55
55
125
57
49
70
95
101
103

11
38
91
7?2
104
76
76
17
87
80



Lauraceae

Laurus nobilis L.
Lavandula stoechas L.
Ligustrum vulgare L.
Loganiaceae

Lonicera caprifolium L.
Lonicera ruprechtiana Regel
Lythraceae

Magnolia grandiflora L.
Magnoliaceae

Malus domestica Borkh.
Malvaceae

Melia azedarach L.
Meliaceae
Monocotyledons
Moraceae

Morus alba L.

Morus alba L. var .pendula Dipp.

Morus L.

Morus nigra L.
Olea europaea L.
Oleaceae

\Yo

83
83
80
106
85
45
47
87
89
89
127
91
93
93
28
95
97
99
97
100
108
101



Persica vulgaris Mill.
Philadelphus coronarius L.
Photinia serrulata Lindl.
Picea glauca) Moench) Voss.
Pinaceae

Pinus eldarica Medw.

Pinus L.

Pinus mugo Turra

Pistachia vera L.
Platanaceae

Platanus orientalis L.
Populus x canadensis Moench
Populus nigra L.
PREPHANEROGAMS
Prunus x domestica L.

Prunus mahaleb L.
Pterocarya fraxinifolia) Lam (.Spach
Punica granatum L.

Punicaceae

Pyracantha crenulata) D.Don (Roem.

Pyrus boissieriana Buhse

Pyrus communis L.
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74
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23
21
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25
27
36
111
111
147
149

134
132

78
113
113
136
138
140



Quercus castaneifolia C.A. Mey. 70

Ricinus communis L. 57
Robinia pseudoacacia L. 65
Rosa banksiae Ait. 143
Rosa spp. 142
Rosaceae 115
Rosmarinus officinalis L. 81
Salicaceae 147
Salix babylonica L. 151
Salix L. 151
Salix matsudana Koidz. 153
Sambucus nigra L. 30
Simaroubaceae 161
Spartium junceum L. 67
Spiraea crenata L. 145
Syringa vulgaris L. 109
Tamaricaceae 163
Tamarix androssowii Litw. 163
Thuja orientalis L. 19
Ulmaceae 165
Ulmus L. 167
Ulmus minor Miller 167
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Ulmus umbraculifera Trautv.

Viburnum opulus L. var sterile DC.

Vitaceae

Vitis vinifera L.

Wisteria sinensis) Sims.) Sweet
Yucca filamentosa L.
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69
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